5

Y /

y

£

4O 5

Week

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

KANG CHIAO

2021-2022 Fall Semester
Social Studies Syllabus

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL IP7A

Date
09/01-09/03

09/01 First Day of
Semester
09/01-09/24 NWEA
MAP Testing

09/06-09/11

09/07-09/08 Mock
Exam G8 & G9
09/11 Make-Up
Saturday

09/13-09/17

09/22-09/24

09/20-09/21 Moon
Festival
09/25 PTC

09/27-10/01

10/04-10/08

10/04-10/08 G7
Workbook Check

10/12-10/15

10/11 Double 10 Day
10/12-10/15 G8-9
Workbook Check

10/18-10/22

10/25-10/29

11/01-11/05

11/08-11/12

11/15-11/19

11/22-11/26

11/29-12/03

12/06-12/10
12/06-12/10 G7
Workbook Check
12/10 Sports Day

12/13-12/17

12/13-12/17 G8-9
Workbook Check

Lessons

Module 1: A Geographer’s World
e Branches and Themes of Geography

Module 2: The Physical World
e Water and Land
o  World Climates
e Natural Resources
Module 3: The Human World
e Culture
e Human-Environment Interaction

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Module 2 & 3: Tying the Two Worlds Together (Document-Based Investigation)

e Human Impact on Coastal Erosion
o Deforestation
e Arab Culture Region
Module 4 & 5: Government and Economics
e (Citizenship
e Economic Basics
Module 5: Economics
e Economic Systems
e Money and Banking
Module 4 & 5: Government and Economics
e Global Economic Issues
e The Economics of Free Trade
e Arguments For and Against Globalization
Introduction To End of Semester Project
e History of Money

Midterm Exams

Module 6: The United States
e History and Culture
Module 7: Canada
e History and Culture
Module 8: Early Civilization of Latin America
e The Olmec and Maya
e The Aztecs
e Andean Civilization

Module 9 & 10: Mexico, Central America, and the Caribbean

e History and Culture
Module 11: South America
e History and Culture
Module 6 to 11: History of the Americas
e The Relationship Between USA and Canada

o The Different Cultures Amongst Maya, Inca, and Aztecs

e Natural Resources in South America
Module 12: Europe before the 1700s

e Prehistoric Cultures

e The Middle Ages

e The Renaissance and Reformation
Module 13: History of Modern Europe

e Political Change



17

18

19

20

21

12/20-12/24

12/22-12/23 Mock
Exam G9

12/27-12/30
12/31 New Year's
Day Holiday

01/03-01/07

01/10-01/14

01/17-01/20
01/20 Last Day of
Semester

e  WWIland WWII
e Europe since 1945

Module 14 & 15: Southern and Western Europe
e History and Culture

Present project: History of Money

Module 12 to 15: Europe from Renaissance to WWII
e Impact of the French Revolution
e Treaty of Versailles
e Concentration Camps

Final Exams

Pair and Share: Discuss Most Intriguing Material Learned This Semester



