

Week	Date	Lessons
1	09/01-09/03 09/01 First Day of Semester 09/01-09/24 NWEA MAP Testing	<ul><li>Module 1: A Geographer's World</li><li>Branches and Themes of Geography</li></ul>
2	09/06-09/11 09/07-09/08 Mock Exam G8 & G9 09/11 Make-Up Saturday	<ul> <li>Module 2: The Physical World</li> <li>Water and Land</li> <li>World Climates</li> <li>Natural Resources</li> </ul>
3	09/13-09/17	Module 3: The Human World <ul> <li>Culture</li> <li>Human-Environment Interaction</li> </ul>
4	09/22-09/24 09/20-09/21 Moon Festival 09/25 PTC	<ul> <li>Module 2 &amp; 3: Tying the Two Worlds Together (Document-Based Investigation)</li> <li>Human Impact on Coastal Erosion</li> <li>Deforestation</li> <li>Arab Culture Region</li> </ul>
5	09/27-10/01	<ul> <li>Module 4 &amp; 5: Government and Economics</li> <li>Citizenship</li> <li>Economic Basics</li> </ul>
6	10/04-10/08 10/04-10/08 G7 Workbook Check	Module 5: Economics <ul> <li>Economic Systems</li> <li>Money and Banking</li> </ul>
7	<b>10/12-10/15</b> 10/11 Double 10 Day 10/12-10/15 G8-9 Workbook Check	<ul> <li>Module 4 &amp; 5: Government and Economics</li> <li>Global Economic Issues</li> <li>The Economics of Free Trade</li> <li>Arguments For and Against Globalization</li> <li>Introduction To End of Semester Project</li> <li>History of Money</li> </ul>
8	10/18-10/22	Midterm Exams
9	10/25-10/29	Module 6: The United States <ul> <li>History and Culture</li> </ul>
10	11/01-11/05	Module 7: Canada • History and Culture
11	11/08-11/12	<ul> <li>Module 8: Early Civilization of Latin America</li> <li>The Olmec and Maya</li> <li>The Aztecs</li> <li>Andean Civilization</li> </ul>
12	11/15-11/19	Module 9 & 10: Mexico, Central America, and the Caribbean • History and Culture
13	11/22-11/26	Module 11: South America • History and Culture
14	11/29-12/03	<ul> <li>Module 6 to 11: History of the Americas</li> <li>The Relationship Between USA and Canada</li> <li>The Different Cultures Amongst Maya, Inca, and Aztecs</li> <li>Natural Resources in South America</li> </ul>
15	12/06-12/10 12/06-12/10 G7 Workbook Check 12/10 Sports Day	<ul> <li>Module 12: Europe before the 1700s</li> <li>Prehistoric Cultures</li> <li>The Middle Ages</li> <li>The Renaissance and Reformation</li> </ul>
16	12/13-12/17 12/13-12/17 G8-9 Workbook Check	<ul><li>Module 13: History of Modern Europe</li><li>Political Change</li></ul>

		<ul> <li>WWI and WWII</li> <li>Europe since 1945</li> </ul>
17	<b>12/20-12/24</b> 12/22-12/23 Mock Exam G9	<ul><li>Module 14 &amp; 15: Southern and Western Europe</li><li>History and Culture</li></ul>
18	<b>12/27-12/30</b> 12/31 New Year's Day Holiday	Present project: History of Money
19	01/03-01/07	<ul> <li>Module 12 to 15: Europe from Renaissance to WWII</li> <li>Impact of the French Revolution</li> <li>Treaty of Versailles</li> <li>Concentration Camps</li> </ul>
20	01/10-01/14	Final Exams
21	01/17-01/20 01/20 Last Day of Semester	Pair and Share: Discuss Most Intriguing Material Learned This Semester